

Holstein Canada

National Directors

November 27, 2020

President GERALD SCHIPPER - Ontario gschipper@holstein.ca To: Holstein Canada Members and Industry Partners

Vice-President NANCY BEERWORT - Ontario Re: All-Canadian Contest

2nd Vice-President BEN CUTHBERT - B.C. bcuthbert@holstein.ca

nbeerwort@holstein.ca

The Holstein Canada Board of Directors is thrilled to welcome the prestigious All-Canadian contest under the Association's umbrella. After conferring with the English family and the Holstein Journal team, it was agreed Holstein Canada would be the best fit for the contest.

GILLES CÔTÉ - Quebec gcote@holstein.ca The success of this acclaimed contest is without a doubt due to the efforts over many decades in which Peter English, the Holstein Journal team and dedicated men and women shared their passion for the best Holstein cows. Holstein Canada and the Show & Judging Committee are committed to preserving the integrity and evolution of this long-standing contest, for the benefit of all exhibitors and breeders, today and for generations to come.

ELYSE GENDRON - Quebec <u>egendron@holstein.ca</u>

ANGUS MACKINNON - Quebec amackinnon@holstein.ca

Rules and Regulations will fall under the mandate of the Show & Judging Committee, while an external third party will manage the administration and finances.

DOUG PEART - Ontario dpeart@holstein.ca

The Holstein Canada Board of Directors looks forward to the success of the All-Canadian contest, which will resume in 2021 and ensuing years.

HAROLD SWEETNAM - Manitoba <u>hsweetnam@holstein.ca</u>

BENOÎT TURMEL - Quebec

bturmel@holstein.ca

WILLEM VANDERLINDE - Alberta wvanderlinde@holstein.ca

Sincerely,

KAREN VERSLOOT - N.B. kversloot@holstein.ca

> Gerald Schipper President

Legald Schopper

DENNIS WERRY - Ontario dwerry@holstein.ca Nancy Beerwort Show & Judging Committee Chair

Nancy Beerwort